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BOOK # TERRITORY COVERED

1

18

11

12
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14

. 15

16

17

i8

19

20

21

Cadiz, Needles, Ripley, including Barstow Yard
Tracks 0101-0165. Zones 50-52, 57-64, 66-74.

Lucerne Valley & Cajon Subs. San Bernardino A
yard Zones 02, 82-84. Including Barstow Yard.

San Bernardino Yards & Redlands Sub.  Zones
01-05 + 83.

Pasadenz Sub. Zones 13-17, 21 + 91,
San Bernardino & Pasadena Subs. Zones 17-25.

San Bernardino Sub/Highgrove, Esperanza & San
Jacinte Subs. Zones 30, 31 + 43,

Fullerton & Santa Ana. Zones 67, §9-72, 74-77,
81, 85-89 + 92,

San Bernardine Sub, Los Angeles area, Zones
33-35, 37-39, 44-47.

San Bernardino Sub, Los Angeles area, Zones
48-56.

San Bernardine Sub, Los Angeles area, Zonas
57-70.

Harbor Sub, Zones 29-32.
Harbor Sub, Zones 07-12.

San Diego & Escondido Subs. Zones 40-42, 46,
48-50, 78, 79 + 08,

Mojave & Bakersfield Subs. Mainline SP Joint.
Zones 01, 08, 65, 66, 71-76.

Bakersfield, Arvin, O0i1 City Subs & Sunset
Railway. Zones 01-05, 09, 11-14, 18 + 19,

Perterville & Visalia Subs, including 031 Jet to
Ducor. Zones 11, 14, 20-29 + 16,

Calwa~Fresno Industries. Fresno Interurban.
Zones 51, 52, 85, 57-50.

Stockton Sub. Zones 04-06, 13, 77~79.
Stockton-Mormon. Zones 01-03, 79 + 89.

Richmond, Qakland, San Francisca. Zones 01-11 +
23.

Barstow Yards. Zones 01, 10-18,
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CAR LOCATION IDENTITY CODES

This booklet contains instructions and
maps for the Car Location Identity Code
(CLIC) and procedures governing the Work
Order Document System.

Maps are not drawn to scale and are to
be used only as a guide to locating customer
and yard tracks and the numbers assigned to
them.

The geographical area covered in this
booklet is divided into zomes. Each zone
has designated tracks and/or industries
within its boundary.

A CLIC number will consist of six
digits-the first two digits designate the
zone; the second two digits indicate the
track number within the zone; the last two
digits represent the actual spot along the
track.

The combination of the zone-~track-spot
number is known as the “Car Location
Identity Code” {CLIC) System.

This "“CLIC" number will be used for
switching and reporting purposes rather than
the industry or track name.

**EXAMPLE OF CLIC NUMBER**
0 20 04 __ Spot Number

Track Number
Zone Number

A1l switch targets or stands have been
painted with a combination of the zone and
track number.

Spot numbers have been painted on doors,
docks, buildings, gates, etc., wherever
possible.

WORK ORDER DOCUMENT

Any written or wverbal instructions
issued to yard or road crews requiring work
to be performed during their tour of duty
will constitute a work order.

NOTE: Exceptions to written work orders
must be noted on the work orders
according to current
instructions; cars handlied on
verbal work orders must be
reported on the prescribed form.

A

For observation and guidance, the
following codes may appear on work order.

Al - Agri. Industries

B1 - Bad Order

BA - Blasting Agent (Hazardous)

G - Cargiil

Co ~ Londemned

cB - Combustible (Hazardous)

CcL -~ Chlorine {(Hazardous)

CM - Corrosive (Hazardous)

DG ~ Dangerous

DH -~ Do Not Hump

DU - Do Not Uncouple

EQ - Equity Export - Houston

FG ~ Flammable Gas (Hazardous)

FL - Flammable (Hazardous)

FS -~ Flammable Solid (Hazardous)
3% -~ Flam. Solid W (Dangerous When Wet)
HE ~ Head End Only

HL — High Wide Load

PE - Houston Public Elevator

HV - High Value

IP - Interchange Prohibited

IPSW - 1Intraplant Switch (Respot Car)
MR - Mech. Refrig. Maintain - Degrees

MCNR -~ Mech. Car or Trailer -
Refrigeration Required

NG —~ Non-Flammable Gas (Hazardous)
NP - No Placards Required

oM ~ Oxidizer (Hazardous)

op ~ Qrganic Peroxide {Hazardous)
ORr - Qther Regulated Material

OX - Oxygen

PA - Poison Gas (Hazardous)

PB - Poison

RE - Rear End Only

RM - Radioactive Material

REJT ~ Car Rejected by Shipper
RSPT -~ Respot Due to Railroad Error
TURN - Turn Car & Respot

WH - Weight Heavy
WI -~ Waive Inspection ~ Set Direct
WL - Weigh Light
XA - Explosive MA"
XB -~ Explosive "B"
XX - DO NOT MOVE THIS CAR
-

No



CLIC #
570301

570301-03
5710
571190
571201
571205
571301
571302
5714
571501
571590
5716

5717
57180
5719
572000
572007
572101-02
572301-05
§72301-05
572401-03
572401-03
572401-03
5727
57280102
57280102
572901
57290203
572904
§73101-02
57330
5734
5735
573601
574201-04
574201-0¢
5745
574601
5747

5747
574894
5754
575590
57560107
575701-07
5758
575901
575902-07
575902-07
576293
576501
576502
57700102
577190
577201-0:
577301-03
577701

=D=
NAME
Withold Glue
Sunshine Biscuit
Los Nietos Team
Fluid Pk Pumps Armco
Petro Fac Constr
Fineline Paint
Pacific Clay
Armstrong Container
North Siding
Southern Steal
Greenfield Rock
Runaround
Out of Service
U S Gypsum
Armstrong Container
Precision Distr
Century Whse.
United Engine Corp.
Presto Food Prod
Valvoline
Cermatec
SCA Construction
Superior Construction
Runaround
Presto Food Prods
Stagy Food
Imperial Mobile
Coleman Co. Heating
Presto Food Prods
Armour Glass
U S Gypsum
Pressure Vessel
01d Team
Productol
Cermatec
Pryor Giggey
Storage
Dupont Demour
Ashland Chem
La Habra Vailley Spur
Mobil 0iY Prod
Powerine 0il
Getty 0i1
Powerine
Powerine
Stephens Track
Porvene, Inc.
Inland Contr.
Pacific Inland Cont
Riverside Steel
Kelly Pipe
Magna Corp
Atlas Marine
Central Industrial
Haveg
Hunt Process
Halliburton

PAGE
235

235
236,237
237

238

238

238

238
238,239
238,239
238,239
239

239
239,240
237

240

240

240

240

240

240

240

240

241

24

4

241

241
241
239
242
242,243
242
242

248
243
243
243,244,245

245

246

246

246,247
249,250,246,247
246,247
246,247
246,248
249,250
249,250
249,258,251
251

251

251

251

~B-

Conductors and Engine Foremen will be

furnished work orders during their tour of
duty.

This document will specify the cars to
be picked up or set out at various stations,
industries or interchange tracks served by
the train or switch job.

Certain information (described below)
must be recorded on the work order document
by the Conductor or Engine Foreman. Prior
to turning in the document at the designated
reporting station, it must be dated and
signed-even if no work was accomplished.
This is necessary to comply with switching
and demurrage tariffs, as well as other
rules and regulations.

Conductors and Engine Foreman must show
on work order cars handled, time and date
work performed, CLIC number taken from, CLIC
number left and appropriate code as Tlisted
below:

80 - Bad order

ND - Work indicated not done (State reason.)
NIT — Car not in train or not on track

OTCC- Car on track, carriers convenience
OTNP~ Car on track not placed (State reason.)
PULL- Car pulled, time and date

SPOT- Car spotted, time and date

Conductor/Engine Foreman must make
notation on work order and notify the
appropriate  emplove (5/0, RYO c¢lerk,
Dispatcher) of any exceptions taken to the
work order, such as no car, car not on list,
car out of line, car 1is hazardous, excess
dimension (when the information is not so
indicated on work order), car is carded rear
or head end movement, or any other
exceptions noted.

If switching is performed without a
work order, the Conductor or Engine Foreman
must complete the prescribed form showing
all the information required above and turn
it in at the designated reporting station.

If an industry requests service not
shown on  work order, Conductor/Engine
Foreman should obtain such request in
writing. This request is to be turned in
with work order for processing. If unable
to cbtain request in writing,
Conductor/Engine Foreman should record on
work order the name of person making request
and the service requested and performed.

- . i . »
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CLIC #
5800

580192
580201-08
580290
580394
580494
580594
580694
580994
581094
581101-02
581101-02
5815
581601~02
581701-05
581801~02
581801-02
581801-02
581990
581995
582601-03
582001-03
582101
582201
582201
582201
582505
582690
582701-05
582801-05
582806
582901
582904
583001
583002-03
583004-06
5831
583201-03
583204-06
583207-08
583209
5833
583401-02
583403-04
583501
583501-02
583601-03
583701
58390106
58402127
584022
584025
584104-06
584311-13
5844

©

NAME

Wilshire Siding
Neville Chem
Coast Polymers
{(Farwest Foam)
Industrial Asphalt
Gulf 041 Co.
Gulf 0il1 Co.
Gulf Qi1 Co.
Gulf 0i1 Co.
Gulf 0i1 Co.
Champion Division
Federal Envelope
Coast Hide Lead
Recco Industries
Chem Central
Davie Jacobson
Samac

Specialty Prod
Van Patten J H
Mustang Engr Co
Cotter & Co.
Riccobon

Lyco Company
Debellis Truck
Kingsford

Lyco Company
Advance Business
Huff Lumber
Michelin Tire Co,
Best Ave. Whse.
Newell

Fuller O'brien
Saxson Business
Fibre Drum
Unarco

Kinwood Whse.
Unarco Home Prod
Bendix Automotive
Vacant

Devco Industries
Cont Can

Lead Track

Devil Bliss
California Garmet
Admiral Transp.
Wilshire Bedding
Crawford Co.

Sinclair Valentine Co.

Safetway

CA Piggyback
Aloha Cons
Chemical lLabs
Distron

Cole Steel

i

PAGE
254
252

252
253,254
253,254
253,254
254
255
254,255
254
254
256,257
256
256
256
256
256
256
256
256
256
256
256
256
256
258
257

258
258
258
258
258
258
257
258
258
258
258
258
259
258
258
259
259
259
259
259
259,260
259,260
259,260
260
259,263
259

CLIC #
616904

616904
617091
617191
617201
617202
6173
617611
618001-06
6199493

620097
620101
620202-03
620401
620592
6206
621001-02
621003-04
621101-05
621301-03
621301-03
621501-03
621501-03
621501-03
621801-0z
621801-02
621803-04
622001-07
622101

6301

6305
630601
630701
630801
630901-03
630901-03
63100102
631101
631202
631204-05
6320
632101-05
632201
632301-09

632401

632501
632601
632701-03
632801

1

NAME

Ohferro Alloys

Tuf Tex Carpet
Certified Lead
Certified Runaround
Jackson Products
Alrite Insulation
S.F.L.I. Bldg.
Ralph Wilisen Plastic
Certified Grocers
Pacific Pump

Federal Toy Lead
Amer Fiber-Velope
Vacant

Carpenter E R
General Motors

G M Runaround
Major Lines Distr.
Martin Brower
Federal Whsle Toy
Pameco Aire
Worthington
Gilbert Plastic
Montebello Container
Nu-Sal Leasing

Cox Transportation
VIP Whse.

Neptune W W Movers
Textile Chem
Babcock Wilcox

"D Lead

Federal White

Wire Rope

Midas Muffler

Genex

Amoco Chemical

Cont Can

Alchem Pliastic
Alchem Plastic
Louisiana Pacific
Homell O

“Cr Lead

U S S Indust Ammonia
Western Metal Lath
Amoco Chem Co 1
{(covered hoppers)
Amoco Chem Co 2
({covered hoppers)
Durabond Product

Cal Fruit (AAA Pack)

Textone

a Ll

PAGE

267

267
264,265,268,270
268,269
268,269

268,269
268,269
269,270
268,271,272

217

276,277
276,277

282

283

282,283
276,277
276,217

277

277

277
276,277,282
276,277,282
276,277,282
282,285
282,285

282

282, 285
285

274
274
273, 215
273
272, 273

273
273
273
273
276
274
274

274,275
275
275
275

275
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CLIC # NAME

63290107 Std Industrial
633001 Honeycomb Struc Prods
6331 La Mirada Yard 1
6332 La Mirada Yard 2
6333 La Mirada Yard 3
6334 La Mirada Yard 4
6335 La Mirada Yard &
6336 La Mirada Yard 6
6337 La Mirada Yard 7
6338 La Mirada Yard 8
6340 Delco Lead

634101-11  Commerce Whse
634101-11 Gillette

634101-11 Inter Therm
63410111 MMM

634201-05 G I Truck

634301-05 G I Truck

634401-07 Weber Truck

634906 United Motors Div GM
6350 AT {ead

635301-04 Bunn-0-Matic Corp.
635494 Amsco Amer Minl Sprts
635494 Union Chemical Corp #1
635507-03 Rust Sales

635694 Amsco No. 2

635694 Union Chem Corp #2
6357 Leg of Wye

635801 City of La Mir. Maint
635802 Dixico

6355 “"A" |ead Runaround
6399 S.W. Portland Cement
642201-07 Central Mdse Co.
642201-07 T G Y Co.

642302-03 Rheem Mfg

642501 World Carpet

642801 Stewart Ceramics
642802-03 Goss Jewett

6430 Tail Track

643201-02 Hansons Foods
643201-02 Inland Rubber
643203-04 Wilson Mfg,

643205 Morgan Equipment
643301-03

643301-07 Tuftex

643304-05

643501 Amsco

643502-03 Atlantic Products
643502-03 Broan Manufacture
643504 Tee Pak, Inc.
643801-04 Bohemian Liquor
643801-04 Western Distributors
644001 Horn E T

644301 A One Delivery
644301 Western Pacific

644302

Adiabatic Insulation

PAGE

275

275

262,295
292,295
274,276,292
274,295
274,292
274,276,292,294
274,292,294
274,276,295
274
274,276,292,293
274,276,292,293
274,276,292,293
274,276,292,293
292,294
292,294

274

293

276

276

276

276

278

278

278

276

278

278

278

276

285
285
285
285
286
286
286
286
286
286
286
286
286
286
286
286
286

286
286
281,286
281,286
281,286

CLIC #
5845

584601-05
584606
584701
584701
584702
585001-03
585201
585301
585303
585303
585307
585400
585401-03
585404
585601-0¢
585801
585802
585803
586296-05
587001
5871

6101

6102

6103
610407
610501-04
6107

6110
611501
6120
612193
6122071-~0%
612301
612401
61250102
612661-02
612701-02
61390102
613903
6140
614201-05
614206-07
614501-04
614701-05
614801
614801
614801-03
615101-04
615101-04
615101-04
616101-0%
616101-08
61610108
616904

-f
NAME
McClintock
Lawnlite
Mopex Motors
Union Carbide
Ryko Plastic
Xerox
R H S Carpets
Law Warehouse
Pacific world

Same Day Delivery Svc.

Galaxy Carpet Mills
Santa Fe Extru
Tension Envelope
Curtin w H

Frigid Coil Frick
Nat Electronic
Republic Packaging
Kalp Son
Southwestern Forest
Stewart Plywood

Storage #1
Storage #2

La Mirada Siding
L T D Packaging
Abbott Labs
S.F.L.I. Bldg.
Texas lLead
Challenge Pipes
Texas Runaround
Jessop Steel
Logan Co

Metal Bars, Inc.
McWhyte Wire Rope
Unistrut

Rubatex

National Standard
Pyro Engineering
Eco Chemical Preod,
Fibre Glass Lead
Solo Cup

Cordova Bolt
Hand~L-Distr
Cedarquist

Guild Distr
Venture Carpet

Fibre Glass Reinforcement

Burdow

Nat Pet Food
National Distr
DTI Warehouse
Lewis Foods
Merit Distr Whse
Central Terminal

PAGE

261

261

262
262

262
261
261
261
261
261
261
261
261
261
259,263
259,263
259,263
263
264
264

264,265,268,271
264,265,268,271
264,265

265

268

268

264,265

265,266

266
266
266
266
266
266
266
266
266,267
267
267
266
266
265,266
265,266
266
267
267
267
267
267
267
267



CLIC #
644303
644304
644501-03
645101
645102
646001
646101
646101
646101
646201-02
646301
64650102
646503
646601-04
64660509
646701-03
646701-03
646701-03
646901
647001
647101
647201-03
647301-04
647401-04
647701
648101-03
648301-03
648601
648602
648603-0t
648701-06
648801-02
649001
649101
649201-02
649205-08
649501

6601
660201
660201
660201
660205
660211
66030103
6668
6670
667105-0u
6672
667302
667302
667305
6674
6675

NAME

Public Services
Royal Crown Cola
Squibb

Lambda Marketing
Gerrard A J
Elcen Co.
Federal White
Osborne L W Inc.
United Terrazzo Supply
Lincoin Electric
Morgan Equipment
Coleman Co.
Bunn-0-Matic
States Warehouse
Imco

Conco, Inc.
Liguid Box
Norco, Inc.
Fuller H B Co.

Hobart Brothers
Plough, Inc.
Hormel1l

Knape and Vogt
Stewart Plywood
Corrucraft #2
Masonite

E. L. Steensen
0K Tire

CRR Recycling
Sewell Plastic
Beverage Distrs
Suntree Distr
Hussman of L.A.
Ropak West
Airway Industries
K. C. Management

Hadley Lead

Hunt Wesson
Service Craft
Standard Brands
James River

U. S. Reduction
Abbey Corrugated
Runaround

Nabisco Lead

Grant Sply Co.
Grant Sply Co.
Hooker Chemical
Oxy Metal Industry
Ruco Wilshire Bedding
Service Craft
Service Craft

-1-

E v

PAGE
281,286
281
274,276,281
274,276,281
278

278

278

278

278
278
278
23
281
281
287
281
281
280,281
280
287
287,288
287,288

279
279
280
280
279,280
279,280
280
279
279

287,295
289
289
289

289
250
289,290
289
290

290
290
290

+

CLIC #
5844
5845

5871
63270103
64330103
643304-05
647001
6350

6359

6320

6301
580200
6544301
6603061-03
61050104
644302
583501
582505
649205-08
631001-02
631107
584022
617202
620101
632301-09

632401

630901-03
643501
635494
635694
573101-02
571302
5719

5747
70950102
643502-03
577001-02
622101
583201-03
582801-05
648801-02
643801-04
643502-03
646503
635301-0¢
615101-04
584021-27
648603-06
632601
583403-04
620401
614701-0%
577190
642201-07
616904

«

ALPHA LISTING

“AY | ead

“A"% Lead Runaround
"C* lLead

"p* Lead

(Farwest Foam)

A One Delivery
Abbey Corrugated
Abbott Labs
Adiabatic Insulation
Admiral Transp.
Advance Business
Airway Industries
Alchem Plastic
Alchem Plastic
Aloha Cons

Alrite Insulation
Amer Fiber-Velope
Amoco Chem Co 1
(covered hoppers)
Amoco Chem Co 2
{covered hoppers)
Amoco Chemical
Amsco

Amsco Amer Minl Sprts
Amsco No. 2

Armour Glass
Armstrong Container
Armstrong Container
Ashiand Chem

Astro Management
Atlantic Products
Atlas Marine
Babcock Wilcox
Bendix Automotive
Best Ave. Whse.
Beverage Distrs
Bohemian Liquor
Broan Manufacture
Bunn-0-Matic
Bunn-0-Matic Corp.
Burdow

CA Piggyback

CRR Recycling

Cal Fruit (AAA Pack)
California Garmet
Carpenter E R
Cedarquist

Central Industrial
Central Mdse Co.
Central Terminal

-1-

PAGE
259
259,261
264

286
286
280,281
276
278
276
274
252
281,286
289
268

259
258

273
273
259,260

276,277

274,275

275

286

276

278

241

238

237

243
299,307
286
249,250,251
285

258

258

280

286

286

278

276

267
259,260
279,280
275
258
282
266

251

285
267



CLIC #
572001
572401-03
574201-04
618001-06
617091
617191
611901
581101-02
581701-05
584025
635801
5815
580201-08
584311-13
646501-02
§72902-03
634101-11
646701-03
583209
630901-03
614206-07
648101-03
58200103
621801-02
583601-02
585404
6161031-08
58180102
582201
6340
583207-08
583401-02
584104-06
635802
574601
632501
648601
613903
646001
58110102
620091
6305
646101
6211010
583001
6140
614801-03
571205
571190
585601-02
646901
582901
634201-05
634301-05
6206

e

NAME

Century Whse.
Cermatec

Cermatec

Certified Grocers
Certified Lead
Certified Runaround
Challenge Pipes
Champion Division
Chem Central
Chemical Labs
City of La Mir. Maint
Coast Hide Lead
Coast Polymers
Cole Steel

Coleman Co.
Coleman Co. Heating
Commerce Whse
Coneo, Inc.

Cont Can

Cont Can

Cordova Bolt
Corrucraft #2
Cotter & Co.

Cox Transportation
Crawford Co.
Curtin W H

DTI Warehouse
Davie Jacobson
Debellis Truck
Delco Lead

Devco Industries
Jevil Bliss
Distron

Dixico

Bupont Demour
Durabond Product
E. L. Steensen
Eco Chemical Prod.
Elcen Co.

Federal Envelope
Federal Toy Lead
Federal white
Federal White
Federal Whsle Toy
Fibre Drum

Fibre Glass Lead

Fibre Glass Reinforcement

Fineline Paint

Fluid Pk Pumps Armco
Frigid Coil Frick
Fuller H B Co.
Fuller O'brien

6 I Truck

G I Truck

6 M Runaround

PAGE

240

240

242

269,270
264,265,268,270
268,269

254
256
259,260
278
256,257

259,263

278

24
274,276,292,293
28

258

267
279
256
282,285
259
261
267
256
256
274
258
258
260
278
248
275
280
266
278
254
277
274
278
277
258
266,267
266
238
237
261
281
258
292,294
292,294
282,283

e

CLIC # NAME
667697 Nabisco 1
667797 Nabisco 2
667897 Nabisco 3
667901 Kress S H Co.
6680 HadVey Ramp
6681 Remet Corp.
6650 Hadley Runaround
6801 Hadley Stg. Trk.
6802 Hadley Stg. Trk.
6803 Out of Service
681101 Nutralite

“ASETGMa

PAGE
290

290

290

290
287,289
287,289
291

295,297
295,297
297,298
298,299



CLIC #

.

NAME

585307
620592
630801
645102
575590
62150103
634101-11
642802-03
66710506
6672
571590
614807
580494
580594
580694
580094
581094
6601

6680

6690

6801

6802
577701
614501-04
643201-02
577281-03
647101
631204-05
633001

667302
64730104
644001
582690
87730103
660201
649101
646605-09
572901
580394
575902-07
643201-02
634101-11
617201
660205
612193
649501
585803
576501
582201
583004-06
64740104
667901
610401
5747

6103

6331

Galaxy Carpet Mills
General Motors
Genex

Gerrard A J
Getty 041
Gitbert Plastic
Gillette

Goss Jewett
Grant Sply Co.
Grant Sply Co.
Greenfield Rock
Guild Distr
Guif 0i1 Co.
Gulf il Co.
Guif 0i1 Co.
Guif 0i1 Co.
Gutf 051 Co.
Hadley Lead
Hadley Ramp
Hadley Runaround
Hadley Stg. Trk.
Hadley Stg. Trk.
Haltiburton
Hand-L~Distr
Hansons Foods
Haveg

Hobart Brothers
Homel1 O
Honeycomb Struc.
Products

Hooker Chemical
Hormel1l

Hormn E T

Huff Lumber

Hunt Process
Hunt Wesson
Hussman of L.A.
Imco

Imperial Mobile
Industrial Asphalt
Inland Contr.
Inland Rubber
Inter Therm
Jackson Products
James River
Jessop Steel

K. C. Management
Kalp Son

Keliy Pipe
Kingsford
Kinwood Whse.
Knape and Vogt
Kress S H Co.

L T D Packaging
La Habra Valley Spur
La Mirada Siding
La Mirada Yard 1

3=

- .

PAGE

261

283

272, 273
274,276,281
245
276,277,282
274,276,292,293
286

289

290
238,239
265,266
283,254
253,254
254

255
254,255
287,295
287,289

291

295,297
295,297

251

266

286

251

280

273

275

287,288
281,286
287
251
289
279
28

253,254
246,247

286
274,276,292,293
268,269

259,263
249,250
256
257
287,288
290
265
243
264,265
292,295

CLIC #
646101
5717

6803
667302
571301
575902-07
619993
585303
62130103
571201
647201-03
575801
575601-07
575701-07
5754
572000
5734
§72301-05
57280102
572904
573601
574201-04
644303
613901-02
585201
617611
581601-02
6681
585802
642302-03
582001-03
576293
649201-02
644304
612601-02
667305
5716

5727

6668
635501-03
584702
6107

6173

6399
572401-03
583501-06
581801-02
585303
585400
582904
660201
6674

6675
648701-06
583701
614201-0%
571501

<

NAME

Osborne L W Inc.
Qut of Service

Out of Service

Oxy Metal Industry
Pacific Cliay
Pacific Inland Cont
Pacific Pump
Pacific World
Pameco Aire

Petro Fac Constr
Plough, Inc.
Porvene, Inc.
Powerine

Powerine

Powerine Qi1
Precision Distr
Pressure Vessel
Presto Food Prod
Presto Food Prods
Presto Food Prods
Productol

Pryor Giggey

Public Services
Pyro Engineering

R H S Carpets

Ralph Wilson Plastic
Recco Industries
Remet Corp.
Republic Packaging
Rheem Mfg

Riccobon

Riverside Steel
Ropak West

Royal Crown Cola
Rubatex

Ruco Wilshire Bedding
Runaround

Runaround

Runaround

Rust Sales

Ryko Plastic
S.F.L.I. Bldg.
S.F.L.I. Bldg.

S.W. Portiand Cement
SCA Construction
Safetway

Samac

Same Day Delivery Svc
Santa Fe Extru
Saxson Business
Service Craft
Service Craft
Service Craft
Sewell Plastic
Sinclair Valentine Co
Soloe Cup

Southern Steel

5

PAGE
278
239
297,298

238

246,247
268,271,272

261

277

238

287
249,250,246,247
246

246

240
239
240
241

242,243
242

266
261
268,269
256
287,289
259,263
285
256
246,248

281,286
266
290
239
241
290
278

268
268,269
276
240
259
256
261
261
258
289
290
290
279,280
259
267
238,239



CLIC #
586296-05

581801-02
644501-03
572801-02
660201
646601-04
632901-07
5758
642801
587001
647701
5745

6101

6102
570301-03
649001
572401-03
642201-07
6430
643504
585401-03
8110

6120
622001-07
632801
616904
64330107
571801
573301
632101-03
660211
583002-03
5831
584701
635694
635404
612501-02
572101-02
634906
646101
62180102
583204-06
620202-03
572301-05
581990
614801
634401-07
643801-04
632201
644301
570301
58350102
5800
643203-04
630601
642501
621301-03
585001-03

NAME

Southwestern Forest
Specialty Prod
Squibb

Stagg Food

Standard Brands
States Warehouse
Std Industrial
Stephens Track
Stewart Ceramics
Stewart Plywood
Stewart Plywood
Storage

Storage #1

Storage #2

Sunshine Biscuit
Suntree Distr
Superior Construction
TGY Co.

Tail Track

Tee Pak, Inc.
Tension Envelope
Texas Lead

Texas Runaround
Textile Chem
Textone

Tuf Tex Carpet
Tuftex

U S Gypsum

U S Gypsum

U S S Indust Armenia
U.S. Reduction
Unarco

Unarco Home Prod
Union Carbide

Union Chem Corp #2
Union Chem Corp #1
Unistrut

United Engine Corp.
United Motors Div GM
United Terrazzo Supply
VIP Whsa.

Vacant

Vacant

Valvoline

Van Patten J H
Venture Carpet
Weber Truck

Western Distributors
Western Metal Lath
Western Pacific
Wilhold Glue
Wilshire Bedding
Wilshire Siding
Wilson Mfg.

Wire Rope

World Carpet
Worthington

Xerox

PAGE
263
256
281
24
289
281
275
246,247
286
264

264,265,268,271
264,265,268,21
235
279
240
285
286

261
264,265
265,266
282, 285
275
267
286
239,240
241
274

258
258
262
278
276
266
240
293
278
282,285
258
276,277
240
256
265,266
274
286
274
281,286
235
259
254
286
273, 275
285
277
262

CLIC #
6332

6333

6334

6335

6336

6337

6338
645101
585301
584606
5833

6357
616101-08
646201-02
64670103
612201-03
5710
631202
582101
582201
634101-11
576502
62100102
621003-04
648301-03
584601-0F
612401
616101-08
812301
582701-05
630701
574894
621501-03
584701
643205
646301
581995
667697
667797
667897
6670
585801
61510104
615101-04
612701-0z
621803-04
580192
582806
646701-03
5714
621501-03
681101
648602
616904
5735

NAME

La Mirada Yard 2
La Mirada Yard 3
La Mirada Yard 4
La Mirada Yard 5
La Mirada Yard 6
La Mirada Yard 7
La Mirada Yard 8
Lambda Marketing
Law Warehouse
Lawnlite

Lead Track

Leg of Wye

Lewis Foods
Lincoln Electric
Liquid Box

Logan Co

Los Nietos Team
Louisiana Pacific
Lyca Company

Lyco Company

MMM

Magna Corp

Major Lines Distr.
Martin Brower
Masonite
McClintock
McWhyte Wire Rope
Merit Distr Whse
Metal Bars, Inc.
Michelin Tire Co.
Midas Muffler
Mobil 0il Prod
Montebello Container
Mopex Motors
Morgan Equipment
Morgan Equipment
Mustang Engr Co
Nabisco 1

Nabisco 2

Nabisco 3

Nabisco Lead

Nat Electronic
Nat Pet Food
National Distr
National Standard
Neptune W W Movers
Neville Chem
Newell

Norco, Inc.

North Siding
Nu-Sal Leasing
Nutralite

0K Tire

Ohferro Alioys
01d Team

PAGE
292,295
274,276,292
274,295
274,292
274,276,292,294
274,292,294
274,276,295
274,276,281
261

261

259

276

267

281

266
236,237
273

256
256
274,276,292,293
249,250
276,277
276,277
279

261

266
267

266

273
243,244,245
276,277,282
262

286

278

256

290

290

290

289,290
259,263

267

267

266

282

252

258

281

238,239
276,277,282
298,299
280

267

242
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